Co-funded by E
the European Union

ENRICHER hubs project

PROGRAM for the 1% Training week

in Kutaisi, Georgia

Location: at Akaki Tsereteli State University in Kutaisi, Georgia
ATSU library, Titsian Tabidze Street #18, floor 2, room #2208

First day: Meeting at 9:00 Hotel Kutaisi Inn for everyone staying at this hotel (20 min
walk)
Time for registration: 9:30 in ATSU library

Arrival at 30th of September, 2024
orientation, trainers meeting (HHUAS, MCI & UniGe), voluntary program

Program Day 1, 1st of October, 2024
9:30-10:00 Registration of Participants at ATSU

10:00-10:20 Welcome Speech by Rector Shalva Kirtadze at ATSU library
10:20-10.30 Coffee Break

10:30-13:00 Training session 1: Introduction, importance of tourism & development
13:00-14:00 Lunch Break

14:00-15:30 Training session 2: History of sustainability & models

15:30-15:45 Coffee Break

15:45-17:00 Training session 3: Sustainability & tourism impacts

18:30 Organised dinner (tbd) TBD

Program Day 2, 2nd of October, 2024

9:00-10:45 Training session 1. Sustainability in tourism

10:45-11.00 Coffee Break

11:00-13:00 Training session 2: Tourism stakeholders

13:00-14:00 Lunch Break

14.00-15:00 Training session 3: Trends & changing customer behaviour in tourism
15:00-19:00 Excursion 1 TBD - depending on the weather

Universita

o=
""" Haaga-Helia THE ENTREPRENEURIAL di Genova

SCHOOL

"ad MEl e
——

nricher

Ulysseus



Co-funded by e
- the European Union ﬁEnrlcllhelr

Program Day 3, 3rd of October, 2024

9:00-10:45
10:45-11.00
11:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14.00-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-17:00

Training session 1: Tourism4SDGs

Coffee Break

Training session 2: Transitions and Tourism Industry

Lunch Break

Training session 3: Implementation of Sustainability in tourism
Coffee Break

Training session 4: EU best practices

Program Day 4, 4th of October, 2024

9:00-10:45
10:45-11.00
11:00-132:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-19:00

Training session 1. Selection of challenges based on WP2
Coffee Break

Training session 2: Working on selected challenges
Lunch Break

Excursion 2 (optional)

Departure according to own schedule

H
. Haaga-Helia

& USPEE

Universita
THE ENTREPRENEURIAL di Genova
SCHOOL




	ENRICHER hubs project
	PROGRAM for the 1st Training week
	in Kutaisi, Georgia

