



ENRICHER hubs project

PROGRAM for the 1st Training week in Kutaisi, Georgia

Location: at Akaki Tsereteli State University in Kutaisi, Georgia ATSU library, Titsian Tabidze Street #18, floor 2, room #2208

First day: Meeting at 9:00 Hotel Kutaisi Inn for everyone staying at this hotel (20 min

walk)

Time for registration: 9:30 in ATSU library

Arrival at 30th of September, 2024

orientation, trainers meeting (HHUAS, MCI & UniGe), voluntary program

Program Day 1, 1st of October, 2024

9:30-10:00	Registration of Participants at ATSU
10:00-10:20	Welcome Speech by Rector Shalva Kirtadze at ATSU library
10:20-10.30	Coffee Break
10:30-13:00	Training session 1: Introduction, importance of tourism & development
13:00-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-15:30	Training session 2: History of sustainability & models
15:30-15:45	Coffee Break
15:45-17:00	Training session 3: Sustainability & tourism impacts
18:30	Organised dinner (tbd) TBD

Program Day 2, 2nd of October, 2024

9:00-10:45	Training session I: Sustainability in tourism
10:45-11.00	Coffee Break
11:00-13:00	Training session 2: Tourism stakeholders
13:00-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-15:00	Training session 3: Trends & changing customer behaviour in tourism
15:00-19:00	Excursion 1 TBD – depending on the weather























Program Day 3, 3rd of October, 2024

9:00-10:45	Training session 1: Tourism4SDGs
10:45-11.00	Coffee Break
11:00-13:00	Training session 2: Transitions and Tourism Industry
13:00-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-15:30	Training session 3: Implementation of Sustainability in tourism
15:30-15:45	Coffee Break
15:45-17:00	Training session 4: EU best practices

Program Day 4, 4th of October, 2024

9:00-10:45	Training session 1: Selection of challenges based on WP2
10:45-11.00	Coffee Break
11:00-13:00 13:00-14:00	Training session 2: Working on selected challenges Lunch Break
14:00-19:00	Excursion 2 (optional)

Departure according to own schedule

















